Telephone (512) 249-0017 • Fax (512) 249-0054 • Web Site: http://www.smec-inc.com • e-mail: sales@smec-inc.com
Contents
Type Qty./Reel
TFL 0402 10,000
TFL 0603 5,000
Type A B C D Termination
TFL
0402

Temperature Cycle ▲L ≤10% -40/RT/85/RT, 10 cycles
TFL0402    – 1N5 C T
ORDERING INFORMATION
Packing
B: Bulk Pack
T: Tape & Reel
Tolerance
B = ±0.1nH
C = ±0.2nH
S = ±0.3nH
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
 Type
Inductance Example
1N5 = 1.5nH
10N = 10nH
21
CONSTRUCTION
J = ± 5%
Telephone (512) 249-0017 • Fax (512) 249-0054 • Web Site: http://www.smec-inc.com • e-mail: sales@smec-inc.com
Contents
TFL0402-1N0BT 1.0 13 500MHz 6 0.10 400
TFL0402-1N2BT 1.2 13 500MHz 6 0.10 390
TFL0402-1N5BT 1.5 13 500MHz 6 0.20 280
TFL0402-1N8BT 1.8 13 500MHz 6 0.20 280
TFL0402-2N2BT 2.2 13 500MHz 6 0.30 220
TFL0402-2N7BT 2.7 13 500MHz 6 0.30 220
TFL0402-3N3BT 3.3 13 500MHz 6 0.40 190
TFL0402-3N9BT 3.9 13 500MHz 6 0.50 170
TFL0402-4N7BT 4.7 13 500MHz 6 0.60 160
TFL0402-5N6BT 5.6 13 500MHz 6 0.70 140
TFL0402-6N8BT 6.8 13 500MHz 6 0.90 130
TFL0402-8N2BT 8.2 13 500MHz 5.5 1.10 110
TFL0402-10NFT 10 13 500MHz 4.5 1.30 100
TFL0402-12NFT 12 13 500MHz 3.7 1.60 90
TFL0402-15NFT 15 13 500MHz 3.3 1.80 90
TFL0402-18NFT 18 13 500MHz 3.1 2.00 80
TFL0402-22NFT 22 13 500MHz 2.8 2.60 70
THIN FILM CHIP INDUCTORS — TYPE TFL
SM
EC
Pa

es
t F
re
q.
 (M
Hz
)
TYPE 0402
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TYPE 0603
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Inductance and Q are measured with a Q-meter.
1.0nH to 8.2nH ± 0.1nH / ±0.2nH / ± 0.3nH tolerance available only
10nH to 22nH ±1% / ±2% / ±5% tolerance available only
TFL0603-1N0BT 1.0 17 300MHz 6 0.20 800
TFL0603-1N2BT 1.2 17 300MHz 6 0.20 800
TFL0603-1N5BT 1.5 17 300MHz 6 0.20 800
TFL0603-1N8BT 1.8 17 300MHz 6 0.20 300
TFL0603-2N2BT 2.2 17 300MHz 6 0.20 300
TFL0603-2N7BT 2.7 17 300MHz 6 0.20 300
TFL0603-3N3BT 3.3 17 300MHz 6 0.20 300
TFL0603-3N9BT 3.9 17 300MHz 6 0.20 300
TFL0603-4N7BT 4.7 17 300MHz 5 0.20 300
TFL0603-5N6BT 5.6 17 300MHz 5 0.50 300
TFL0603-6N8BT 6.8 17 300MHz 5 0.50 300
TFL0603-8N2BT 8.2 17 300MHz 4 0.50 300
TFL0603-10NFT 10 15 300MHz 4 1.00 300
TFL0603-12NFT 12 15 300MHz 3 1.00 300
TFL0603-15NFT 15 15 300MHz 3 1.00 300
TFL0603-18NFT 18 15 300MHz 2 2.00 300
TFL0603-22NFT 22 15 300MHz 2 2.00 250
TFL0603-27NFT 27 15 300MHz 2 2.00 250
TFL0603-33NFT 33 15 300MHz 1.5 2.00 250
TFL0603-39NFT 39 15 300MHz 1.5 3.00 200
TFL0603-47NFT 47 15 300MHz 1.5 3.00 200
TFL0603-56NFT 56 15 300MHz 1 5.00 150
TFL0603-68NFT 68 15 300MHz 1 5.00 150
SM
EC
Pa
rt